REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS BY THE HOMER AIRPORT TERMINAL CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA FOR CAR RENTAL CONCESSION LEASES

Sealed proposals for the leasing of three (3) car rental concession spaces at the Homer Airport Terminal will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, AK 99603 prior to 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, April 11, 2012. The time of receipt will be determined by the City Clerk's time stamp. Proposals received after the time fixed for the receipt of the proposals shall not be considered. Proposals are required to be on the plan holder's list to be considered responsive. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all proposals and to waive irregularities or informalities in the proposals.

For proposal specifications contact:

City Clerk 491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, AK 99603 907-235-3130

Please direct all questions regarding this RFP to:

Walt Wrede, City Manager 491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, AK 99603 907-235-8121 ext 2222

Dated this 21st day of March, 2012

Walt Wrede, City Manager

Publish: Homer News: March 29, 2012

Homer Tribune: April 4, 2012

100-149-5227

PLAN HOLDER'S LIST Requests for Proposals By the Homer Airport Terminal

City of Homer, Alaska for

Car Rental Concession Leases

Sealed proposals for the leasing of three (3) car rental concession spaces at the Homer Airport Terminal will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, AK 99603 prior to 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, April 11, 2012. The time of receipt will be determined by the City Clerk's time stamp. Proposals received after the time fixed for the receipt of the proposals shall not be considered. Proposals are required to be on the plan holder's list to be considered responsive. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all proposals and to waive irregularities or informalities in the proposals.

- 1. John Thompson Hertz
- 2. Heath Smith Active Car Rental
- 3. David Gronseth Polar Car Rental
- 4. Avis Rent A Car Gary Zimmerman PO Box 190028 Anchorage, Alaska 99519-0028 (907) 249-8224 phone (907) 249-8247 fax Email: gzimmerman@avisalaska.com